FORSYTH CO,NC PRESENTED & RECO DICKIE C. WOOD R	EGISTER	/05/2003 OF DEEDS B	20.00 1:47PM Y:THOMAS
NO TAXABLE CONSI B		P1320 -	P1322

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Excise Tax:

	Verified by	County on the	day of	, 20
By:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			4
Mail/Box to: U - Ha	yes Foster Box 7	10		
This instrument was prepared by	. W. Hayes Foster			
-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
THIS DEED made this 4 day	y of <u>March</u> , 20 <u>03</u> , by a	and between		
GRA	ANTOR	GR	ANTEE	
Juanita I. Eldri Harvey Lee Eldri Sandra Eldridge; Virginia E. Wrig	dge and wife, and	Juanita I.	Eldridge, un	married
Enter in appropriate block for ea	ch party: name, address, and, if appro	opriate, character of entity, e	e.g. corporation or p	partnership.
The designation Grantor and Gran plural, masculine, feminine or ne	ntee as used herein shall include said to uter as required by context.	parties, their heirs, successo	rs, and assigns, and s	hall include singular,
these presents does grant, bargair	, for a valuable consideration paid by a, sell and convey unto the Grantee in Township,	fee simple, all that certain lo	t or parcel of land si	tuated in the City of
described as follows:	TACHED HERETO AND MADE A	1	,	,
The property hereinabove descrit	ped was acquired by Grantor by instr	ument recorded in Book	1191 page	39
A map showing the above descril	bed property is recorded in Plat Book	k9 page_	1 78	
NC Bar Association Form No. 3 Printed by Agreement with the N		i	Poole Printi P.O. Box 58487, Ri	ng Company, Inc. aleigh, NC 27658

BK 2328 PG 1321

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, other than the following exceptions:

IN WITNESS IN HEREOF, the Grantor has duly executed the for	regoing as of the day and year first above written.
Vincet L Daniel MAXIXXXXXXXX Witness	Juanita I. Eldridge (SEAL)
By: Title:	Harvey Lee Eldridge (SEAL)
By:	Sandra Eldridge (SEAL)
By:	Virginia E. Wright (SEAL)
State of North Carolina - County of Forsyth	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid <u>JUANUTA I Elaviage</u> personal execution of the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein expressed. <u>March</u> , 20 My Commission Expires: <u>5 - 14 07</u> State of North Carolina, <u>State of North Carolina</u> , <u>State of Nort</u>	Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or seal this <u>4</u> day of WAS <u>Vittoria</u> <i>a</i> . Chomaes
I, <u>Victoria A. Thomas</u> , a notary public of <u>Stokes</u> Co <u>Vincent L. Daniel</u> personally appeared before me th that in his presence <u>Harvey Lee Eldridge</u> , <u>Sandra El</u> the foregoing instrument. Witness my hand and offic 2003	is day, and being duly sworn, stated dridge, and Virginia E. Wright signed
Victoria a. Chomas	5-14-07
Notary Public	My Commission Expires
(Official Seal)	
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid,	certify that
Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or seal, this day of	, 20
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
The foregoing Certificate(s) of I C for i C A	Thomas
is/are certified to be correct. This instrument and this certificate are duly regi the first page hereof.	
DICKIE C. WOOD, REGISTER OF DEEDERegister of Deeds for Deputy/Assis	FORSYTH County Stant Register of Deeds
NC Bar Association Form No. 3 © 1976, Revised © 1977, 2002 Printed by Agreement with the NC Bar Association – 1981	Poole Printing Company, Inc. P.O. Box 58487, Raleigh, NC 27658

م م الم

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as Lot Number 18, on the Map of Whitfield Property, Section No. 3, said map recorded in the Office of ther Register of Deeds of Forsyth County, North Carolina in Plat Book 9 Page 178, to which is hereby made for a more particular description of said property.

This is, in all respects the same property described in Deed Book 1191, Page 439, of the Forsyth County Registry.